at an index plus a premium or minus a discount related to location differences.
(6)   Reflects the use of derivative instruments to manage risks associated with transportation, processing and storage
assets.

113

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 10-K

230

Table of Contents

The following table shows the effect of hypothetical price movements (a sensitivity analysis) on the estimated fair
value of our natural gas marketing portfolio at the dates presented (dollars in millions):

Portfolio Fair Value at

Resulting
December

31,
December

31, January 31,
Scenario Classification 2010 2011 2012

FV assuming no change in underlying
commodity prices Asset (Liability) $(12.4 ) $22.2 $20.6
FV assuming 10% increase in underlying
commodity prices Asset (Liability) (21.5 ) 14.9 14.0
FV assuming 10% decrease in underlying
commodity prices Asset (Liability) (3.3 ) 29.5 27.2

The following table shows the effect of hypothetical price movements (a sensitivity analysis) on the estimated fair
value of our NGL, refined products and petrochemical operations portfolio at the dates presented (dollars in millions):

Portfolio Fair Value at

Resulting
December

31,
December

31, January 31,
Scenario Classification 2010 2011 2012

FV assuming no change in underlying
commodity prices Liability $(40.3 ) $(12.3 ) $(20.5 )
FV assuming 10% increase in underlying
commodity prices Liability (104.5 ) (32.2 ) (61.0 )
FV assuming 10% decrease in underlying
commodity prices Asset 24.0 7.6 20.1

The following table shows the effect of hypothetical price movements (a sensitivity analysis) on the estimated fair
value of our crude oil marketing portfolio at the dates presented (dollars in millions):

Portfolio Fair Value at

Resulting
December

31,
December

31, January 31,
Scenario Classification 2010 2011 2012

FV assuming no change in underlying
commodity prices Asset (Liability) $1.8 $(7.6 ) $(1.5 )
FV assuming 10% increase in underlying
commodity prices Liability (0.3 ) (10.0 ) (4.0 )
FV assuming 10% decrease in underlying
commodity prices Asset (Liability) 4.0 (5.0 ) 1.1

Product Purchase Commitments

We have long and short-term purchase commitments for natural gas, NGLs, petrochemicals and other hydrocarbons
with several suppliers.  The purchase prices that we are obligated to pay under these contracts are based on market
prices at the time we take delivery of the volumes.  For additional information regarding these commitments, see
“—Other Items—Contractual Obligations” included under Item 7 of this annual report.

Edgar Filing: ENTERPRISE PRODUCTS PARTNERS L P - Form 10-K

231

Item 8.  Financial Statements and Supplementary Data

Our Consolidated Financial Statements, together with the independent registered public accounting firm’s report of